UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

NOKIA CORP. AND NOKIA OF AMERICA CORP. Petitioners

v.

PACKET INTELLIGENCE LLC,

Patent Owner

Case: IPR2019-01292

U.S. Patent No. 6,771,646

PETITIONERS' REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Petitioners Nokia Corp. and Nokia of America Corp. (collectively, "Nokia" or "Petitioners") request a refund of post-institution fees in the amount of \$15,000.

On July 1, 2019, Petitioners filed a Petition for *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 6,771,646. As required by 37 C.F.R. § 42.15(a), Petitioners deposited \$30,500 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at the time of filing the Petition to cover associated fees. Petitioners' payment consisted of \$15,500 in fees associated with the request for *Inter Partes* Review, and a further \$15,000 in post-institution fees.

On September 25, 2019, the Parties filed a Joint Motion by Petitioners and Patent Owner to Terminate Proceeding (Paper No. 7) based on a Confidential Settlement Agreement (Ex. 1069) that resolved all of the disputes between the parties concerning the Challenged Patent. As of that date the Board had not yet rendered an institution decision. On September 26, 2019, the Board granted the parties' Motion (Paper No. 9). *Inter Partes* Review was thus not instituted. Accordingly, Petitioner requests a refund of the post-institution fees paid to the USPTO in connection with this proceeding, totaling \$15,000, to be paid to Deposit Account No. 16-0605 (referencing matter number 067115/520656).

Dated: October 2, 2019 /Thomas W. Davison/

Thomas W. Davison
Registration No. 57,160
Lead Counsel for Petitioners



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "PETITIONERS' REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES" was served in its entirety on October 2, 2019, pursuant to agreement via email to counsel for Patent Owner at:

mheim@hpcllp.com
abullwinkel@hpcllp.com

/Thomas W. Davison/
Thomas W. Davison
Registration No. 57,160
Lead Counsel for Petitioners

